recreation area may include a permanent mail kiosk/cluster mailbox area for mail delivery.  

11. Guardhouse/gatehouse, gates and associated structural elements. 

(B)  Accessory Uses: As set forth within Section 2 herein. 

(C) Minimum Lot Requirements /  Maximum Residential Density: 

1. Single-family dwelling: Three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet and width of thirty-

five (35) feet, with a maximum gross project density of twelve (12) dwelling units per acre. 

2. Villa dwelling: Three thousand five hundred (3,500) square feet and a width of thirty-five (35) feet, 
with a maximum gross project density of twelve (12) dwelling units per acre. 

3. Townhouse dwelling: One thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet and a width of eighteen (18) 

feet, with a maximum gross project density of twenty (20) dwelling units per acre. 

4. All special exception uses: Twenty thousand (20,000) square feet and a width of one hundred (100) 
feet. 

(D) Maximum Building Coverage:

[...]

(F) Maximum Building Height: Thirty-five (35) feet, measured to midpoint of roof pitch, provided that 
steeples and similar architectural embellishments shall have a maximum height of sixty-five (65) feet.   

(G) Minimum Living Area: 

1. Single-family dwelling: One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. 

2. Villa dwelling: One thousand (1,000) square feet. 

3. Townhouse dwelling: Studio, six hundred (600) square feet; One (1) bedroom, seven hundred (700) 
square feet; two (2) bedroom, eight hundred (800) square feet; and, three (3) bedroom, nine hundred

[...]

to determine compliance with the required design standards set forth herein, including but not limited 
to: lot sizes; location of open space and drainage areas; location of local roads; and location of bike, 
pedestrian, multi-modal paths. 

(M) Dead End Streets/cul-de-sac: Dead-end streets terminating in a cul-de-sac shall not exceed one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) feet in length.  The length shall be measured from the nearest intersection to the 
mid-point of the cul-de-sac.  

(N) Design Guidelines: As authorized by the Developer and Property Owner, the Riverland Design Review 

Committee (the “RDRC”) and the Riverland Commercial Design Review Committee (the “RCDRC)